City of Mission Viejo
Master Fee Schedule

ANIMAL SERVICES FEES

Adopted Fee
Effective
Fee # |Description 7/1/2024 Unit Notes
1 Adoption - Dog $100.00
2.a Adoption - Cat $50.00
2.b  |Adoption - Small Animal $25.00
2.c Adoption - Spray/ Neuter Deposit Dog $50.00
2.d |Adoption - Spray/ Neuter Deposit Cat $40.00
2.e |Adoption - Exotic $100.00
3.a [|Vaccinations $18.00
3.b Felv/FIV test $20.00
4.a |Impound Fee 1st $40.00
4.b Impound Fee 2nd $60.00
4.c Impound Fee 3rd $80.00
4d Impound Fee Additional $20.00
5 Board & Care Removed 1st $20.00|per day
6.a |Spray/Neuter Fine 1st $35.00
6.b  |Spray/Neuter Fine 2nd $35.00
6.c |Spray/Neuter Fine 3rd $50.00
6.d |Spray/Neuter Fine Additional $100.00
7.a Dog License - One Year Regular $70.00
7.b Dog License - One Year Altered $24.00
7.c Dog License - One Year Senior Discount $35.00
7.d Dog License - One Year Senior Altered Discount $12.00
8.a Cat License (Optional) Regular $6.00
8.b  |Cat License (Optional) Altered $4.00
9 License Tag Replacement $8.00
10 Late Fee $45.00 One-time late fee due at 60 days past
due. Fee updated on 10/26/2021.
11 Medications - Flea Control $15.00
12.a D'eceased Animal - Delivered to Shelter With Current $55.00
License
126 Deceased. Animal - Delivered to Shelter Without $75.00
Current License
13.a D'eceased Animal - Officer Pick up With Current $125.00
License
13b Qeceased Animal - Officer Pick up Without Current $140.00
License
14.a |Relinquishments - Residents - Small Animal $25.00
14.b |Relinquishments - Residents - Dog $45.00
15.a |Relinquishments - Non Residents - Small Animal $60.00
15.b [Relinquishments - Non Residents - Dog Altered $60.00
15.c |Relinquishments - Non-Residents - Dog Unaltered $100.00




City of Mission Viejo
Master Fee Schedule

ANIMAL SERVICES FEES

Adopted Fee
Effective
Fee # |Description 7/1/2024 Unit Notes
16 Permits & License Fees/Fines - Quarantine Fee $100.00 Home quarantines only
17.a Permits & License Fees/Fines - Vicious or Potentially $300.00|yearly
Dangerous Dog Fee
17b Pt_er_mits & License Fees/Fines - Non Compliance of $200.00
Vicious Fine
18 Animal Unattended in Vehicle $200.00
19.a |Animal Facility License Fee Kennel Permit - 4-9 Animals $125.00|yearly
19b An?mal Facility License Fee Kennel Permit - 10-29 $200.00|yearly
Animals
Animal Facility Li Fee K | Permit - 30-59
19.c n-lma acility License Fee Kennel Permi $300.00yearly
animals
19.d An?mal Facility License Fee Kennel Permit - 60 or More $400.00|yearly
Animals
20 Pet Dealer $400.00
21 Pet Dealer - Aquarium Only $200.00
22 Grooming Business $300.00
23 Animal Exhibition $550.00|per day
25.a |Temporary Animal Event - 1st day $150.00|per day
25.b |Temporary Animal Event - Additional Days $100.00|per day
6.3 Bia\il Aljlwounts for Administrative Citations - 1st Code $100.00 A_nim.al Serv.ices Administrative
Violation Citations (Title 10)
26.b B'ail Amounts for Administrative Citations - 2nd Code $200.00 A'nim'al Ser\{ices Administrative
Violation Citations (Title 10)
Bail Amounts for Administrative Citations - 3rd & Sub Animal Services Administrative
26.c . $500.00 N .
Code Violation Citations (Title 10)
26.d Bail Amounts for Administrative Citations - Late Twice the Animal Services Administrative
' Payment Penalty Amount Due Citations (Title 10)
27.a |Additional Animal Permit 5-9 Animals $139.00
27.b |Additional Animal Permit 10+ Animals $181.00
28 Re-inspection Due to Non-Compliance $100.00




